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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 S Broadhurst Warrington  A     9:11
  2 D Connolly LiverpoolH  A     9:17
  3 M Lloyd PrestonH&A  A     9:29
  4 Daniel Beckett SaleHM     9:31
  5 R Schofield HyndburnAC     9:39
  6 S Channon Blackpool&  A     9:47
  7 Jake Helm L’pool P&S     9:49
  8 J Healy StHSAC    10:06
  9 Isaac McCann LeighH&AC    10:09
 10 S Tosh Rossendale  A    10:12
 11 James Toohey LiverpoolH  C    10:13
 12 S Witter Oldham&RH&    10:14

 13 Dillon Byrne Blackpool&  B    10:17
 14 J Sowerby Rossendale  B    10:24
 15 James Wisdom BlackburnH  A    10:27
 16 Ben Brown LiverpoolH  B    10:27
 17 *Not Declared* Macclesfie    10:34
 18 James Stringer ValeRAC    11:07
 19 D Parton Rossendale  C    11:08
 20 Jack Field Blackpool&  C    11:10
 21 Patrick Vis SouthportW  A    11:14
 22 James Davies PrestonH&A  B    11:20
 23 P Sutton BoltonUH&A  A    14:06

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M O’Neill Warrington  A     9:28    18:39  0
  2 Dale Platt SaleHM     9:32    19:03 +  2
  3 M Davidson PrestonH&A  A     9:48    19:17  0
  4 Philip Leggett LiverpoolH  A    10:27    19:44 -  2
  5 D Garrett Blackpool&  A    10:25    20:12 +  1
  6 Steven Clague StHSAC    10:39    20:45 +  2
  7 J Kelly Rossendale  A    10:35    20:47 +  3
  8 M McCarten L’pool P&S    11:01    20:50 -  1
  9 C Bush LiverpoolH  B    10:33    21:00 +  7
 10 T Maden Rossendale  B    10:40    21:04 +  4
 11 *Not Declared* Macclesfie    10:33    21:07 +  6
 12 Frank Moore LiverpoolH  C    11:21    21:34 -  1
 13 Thomas Powell LeighH&AC    11:27    21:36 -  4
 14 Jordan Cowell BlackburnH  A    11:22    21:49 +  1
 15 M Bamber Blackpool&  B    11:37    21:54 -  2
 16 A Harrison PrestonH&A  B    10:38    21:58 +  6

 17 Joseph Vis SouthportW  A    10:49    22:03 +  4
 18 A Perry ValeRAC    12:08    23:15  0
 19 L Yoemans Rossendale  C    12:21    23:29  0
 20 J English HyndburnAC    14:27    24:06 - 15
 21 B Ward BoltonUH&A  A    12:50    26:56 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 M O’Neill Warrington  A     9:28
  2 Dale Platt SaleHM     9:32
  3 M Davidson PrestonH&A  A     9:48
  4 D Garrett Blackpool&  A    10:25
  5 Philip Leggett LiverpoolH  A    10:27
  6 C Bush LiverpoolH  B    10:33
  7 *Not Declared* Macclesfie    10:33
  8 J Kelly Rossendale  A    10:35
  9 A Harrison PrestonH&A  B    10:38
 10 Steven Clague StHSAC    10:39

Under 15 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Jackson Warrington  A     9:22    28:01  0
  2 B Anthony PrestonH&A  A     9:38    28:55 +  1
  3 Scott Wood SaleHM    10:07    29:10 -  1
  4 M Unsworth Blackpool&  A    10:01    30:13 +  1
  5 A Johnson LiverpoolH  A    10:44    30:28 -  1
  6 R Russell Rossendale  A    10:01    30:48 +  1
  7 Michael Bush LiverpoolH  B    10:13    31:13 +  2
  8 Matthew Lloyd L’pool P&S    10:43    31:33  0
  9 A Facuey StHSAC    10:52    31:37 -  3
 10 Harry Boyd SouthportW  A     9:50    31:53 +  7
 11 *Not Declared* Macclesfie    11:08    32:15  0
 12 A Kay Rossendale  B    11:13    32:17 -  2
 13 R Shuttleworth BlackburnH  A    10:42    32:31 +  1
 14 Daniel Hyland LiverpoolH  C    11:35    33:09 -  2
 15 C Foulds LeighH&AC    11:55    33:31 -  2

 16 Luke Berry Blackpool&  B    11:40    33:34 -  1
 17 Andrew Clews ValeRAC    11:02    34:17 +  1
 18 F Jardine BoltonUH&A  A    10:40    37:36 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 M Jackson Warrington  A     9:22
  2 B Anthony PrestonH&A  A     9:38
  3 Harry Boyd SouthportW  A     9:50
  4 R Russell Rossendale  A    10:01
  5 M Unsworth Blackpool&  A    10:01
  6 Scott Wood SaleHM    10:07
  7 Michael Bush LiverpoolH  B    10:13
  8 F Jardine BoltonUH&A  A    10:40
  9 R Shuttleworth BlackburnH  A    10:42
 10 Matthew Lloyd L’pool P&S    10:43
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    28:01
1 S Broadhurst (1)  9:11 2 M O’Neill (1)  9:28
3 M Jackson (1)  9:22
  2 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    28:55
1 M Lloyd (3)  9:29 2 M Davidson (3)  9:48
3 B Anthony (2)  9:38
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester    29:10
1 Daniel Beckett (4)  9:31 2 Dale Platt (2)  9:32
3 Scott Wood (3) 10:07
  4 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    30:13
1 S Channon (6)  9:47 2 D Garrett (5) 10:25
3 M Unsworth (4) 10:01
  5 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:28
1 D Connolly (2)  9:17 2 Philip Leggett (4) 10:27
3 A Johnson (5) 10:44
  6 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:48
1 S Tosh (10)10:12 2 J Kelly (7) 10:35
3 R Russell (6) 10:01
  7 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    31:13
1 Ben Brown (16)10:27 2 C Bush (9) 10:33
3 Michael Bush (7) 10:13
  8 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    31:33
1 Jake Helm (7)  9:49 2 M McCarten (8) 11:01
3 Matthew Lloyd (8) 10:43
  9 St Helens Sutton AC    31:37
1 J Healy (8) 10:06 2 Steven Clague (6) 10:39
3 A Facuey (9) 10:52
 10 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    31:53
1 Patrick Vis (21)11:14 2 Joseph Vis (17)10:49
3 Harry Boyd (10)  9:50
 11 Macclesfield Harriers & AC    32:15
1 Undeclared (17) 10:34 2 Undeclared (11) 10:33
3 Undeclared (11) 11:08
 12 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    32:17
1 J Sowerby (14)10:24 2 T Maden (10)10:40
3 A Kay (12)11:13
 13 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:31
1 James Wisdom (15)10:27 2 Jordan Cowell (14)11:22
3 R Shuttleworth (13) 10:42
 14 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    33:09
1 James Toohey (11)10:13 2 Frank Moore (12)11:21
3 Daniel Hyland (14)11:35
 15 Leigh Harriers & AC    33:31
1 Isaac McCann (9) 10:09 2 Thomas Powell (13)11:27
3 C Foulds (15)11:55

 16 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    33:34
1 Dillon Byrne (13)10:17 2 M Bamber (15)11:37
3 Luke Berry (16)11:40
 17 Vale Royal AC    34:17
1 James Stringer (18) 11:07 2 A Perry (18)12:08
3 Andrew Clews (17)11:02
 18 Bolton United Harriers & AC  ‘A’    37:36
1 P Sutton (23)14:06 2 B Ward (21)12:50
3 F Jardine (18)10:40
Incomplete Teams:

Preston Harriers & AC  ‘B’    21:58
1 James Davies (22)11:20 2 A Harrison (16)10:38

Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘C’    23:29
1 D Parton (19)11:08 2 L Yoemans (19)12:21

Hyndburn AC    24:06
1 R Schofield (5)  9:39 2 J English (20)14:27

Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:14
1 S Witter (12)10:14

Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘C’    11:10
1 Jack Field (20)11:10
Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 S Broadhurst Warrington A    9:11
  2 D Connolly LiverpoolH A    9:17
  3 M Jackson Warrington A    9:22
  4 M O’Neill Warrington A    9:28
  5 M Lloyd PrestonH&A A    9:29
  6 Daniel Beckett SaleHM     9:31
  7 Dale Platt SaleHM     9:32
  8 B Anthony PrestonH&A A    9:38
  9 R Schofield HyndburnAC     9:39
 10 S Channon Blackpool& A    9:47
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Boys  — Lancashire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    28:55
1 M Lloyd (1)  9:29 2 M Davidson (1)  9:48
3 B Anthony (1)  9:38
  2 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    30:13
1 S Channon (3)  9:47 2 D Garrett (2) 10:25
3 M Unsworth (2) 10:01
  3 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:48
1 S Tosh (5) 10:12 2 J Kelly (3) 10:35
3 R Russell (3) 10:01
  4 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    31:33
1 Jake Helm (4)  9:49 2 M McCarten (4) 11:01
3 Matthew Lloyd (4) 10:43
  5 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    32:17
1 J Sowerby (7) 10:24 2 T Maden (5) 10:40
3 A Kay (5) 11:13
  6 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:31
1 James Wisdom (8) 10:27 2 Jordan Cowell (6) 11:22
3 R Shuttleworth (6) 10:42
  7 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    33:34
1 Dillon Byrne (6) 10:17 2 M Bamber (7) 11:37
3 Luke Berry (7) 11:40

Incomplete Teams:
Preston Harriers & AC  ‘B’    21:58

1 James Davies (11)11:20 2 A Harrison (8) 10:38

Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘C’    23:29
1 D Parton (9) 11:08 2 L Yoemans (9) 12:21

Hyndburn AC    24:06
1 R Schofield (2)  9:39 2 J English (10)14:27

Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘C’    11:10
1 Jack Field (10)11:10
Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 M Lloyd PrestonH&A A    9:29
  2 B Anthony PrestonH&A A    9:38
  3 R Schofield HyndburnAC     9:39
  4 S Channon Blackpool& A    9:47
  5 M Davidson PrestonH&A A    9:48
  6 Jake Helm L’pool P&S     9:49
  7 R Russell Rossendale A   10:01
  = M Unsworth Blackpool& A   10:01
  9 S Tosh Rossendale A   10:12
 10 Dillon Byrne Blackpool& B   10:17

Under 15 Boys  — Cheshire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    28:01
1 S Broadhurst (1)  9:11 2 M O’Neill (1)  9:28
3 M Jackson (1)  9:22
  2 Macclesfield Harriers & AC    32:15
1 Undeclared (2) 10:34 2 Undeclared (2) 10:33
3 Undeclared (2) 11:08
  3 Vale Royal AC    34:17
1 James Stringer (3) 11:07 2 A Perry (3) 12:08
3 Andrew Clews (3) 11:02

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 S Broadhurst Warrington A    9:11
  2 M Jackson Warrington A    9:22
  3 M O’Neill Warrington A    9:28
  4 *Not Declared*    10:33
  5 *Not Declared*    10:34
  6 Andrew Clews ValeRAC    11:02
  7 James Stringer ValeRAC    11:07
  8 *Not Declared*    11:08
  9 A Perry ValeRAC    12:08

Under 15 Boys  — Merseyside Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:28
1 D Connolly (1)  9:17 2 Philip Leggett (1) 10:27
3 A Johnson (1) 10:44
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    31:13
1 Ben Brown (4) 10:27 2 C Bush (3) 10:33
3 Michael Bush (2) 10:13
  3 St Helens Sutton AC    31:37
1 J Healy (2) 10:06 2 Steven Clague (2) 10:39
3 A Facuey (3) 10:52
  4 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    31:53
1 Patrick Vis (5) 11:14 2 Joseph Vis (5) 10:49
3 Harry Boyd (4)  9:50
  5 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    33:09
1 James Toohey (3) 10:13 2 Frank Moore (4) 11:21
3 Daniel Hyland (5) 11:35

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 D Connolly LiverpoolH A    9:17
  2 Harry Boyd SouthportW A    9:50
  3 J Healy StHSAC    10:06
  4 Michael Bush LiverpoolH B   10:13
  = James Toohey LiverpoolH C   10:13
  6 Ben Brown LiverpoolH B   10:27
  = Philip Leggett LiverpoolH A   10:27
  8 C Bush LiverpoolH B   10:33
  9 Steven Clague StHSAC    10:39
 10 A Johnson LiverpoolH A   10:44
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Boys  — Gtr ManchesteerTeam Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Sale Harriers Manchester    29:10
1 Daniel Beckett (1)  9:31 2 Dale Platt (1)  9:32
3 Scott Wood (1) 10:07
  2 Leigh Harriers & AC    33:31
1 Isaac McCann (2) 10:09 2 Thomas Powell (2) 11:27
3 C Foulds (2) 11:55
  3 Bolton United Harriers & AC  ‘A’    37:36
1 P Sutton (4) 14:06 2 B Ward (3) 12:50
3 F Jardine (3) 10:40
Incomplete Teams:

Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:14
1 S Witter (3) 10:14

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Daniel Beckett SaleHM     9:31
  2 Dale Platt SaleHM     9:32
  3 Scott Wood SaleHM    10:07
  4 Isaac McCann LeighH&AC    10:09
  5 S Witter Oldham&RH&    10:14
  6 F Jardine BoltonUH&A A   10:40
  7 Thomas Powell LeighH&AC    11:27
  8 C Foulds LeighH&AC    11:55
  9 B Ward BoltonUH&A A   12:50
 10 P Sutton BoltonUH&A A   14:06


